## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Panasonic Avionics Corp.., Petitioner,

V.

Linksmart Wireless Technology, LLC, Patent Owner.

Case IPR2019-00043 U.S. Patent RE46-459

## LINKSMART WIRELESS TECHNOLOGY, LLC'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Patent Owner Linksmart Wireless Technology, LLC, a California limited liability company with a principal place of business at 959 E. Walnuts St., Suite 214, Pasadena, California 91106, hereby appoints the following practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned *inter partes* review of U.S. Patent No. RE46,459:



Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Reza Mirzaie	C. Jay Chung
Reg. No. 69,138	Reg. No. 71,007
Russ August & Kabat	Russ August & Kabat
12424 Wilshire Blvd., 12 <sup>th</sup> Fl.	12424 Wilshire Blvd., 12 <sup>th</sup> Fl.
Los Angeles, CA 90025	Los Angeles, CA 90025
Phone: (310) 826-7474	Phone: (310) 826-7474
Fax: (310) 826-6991	Fax: (310) 826-6991
rmirzaie@raklaw.com	jchung@raklaw.com

For Linksmart Wireless Technology, LLC

Signature:

By: Koichuru Ikudome

Title: Founder and Co-Inventor

Date: <u>30 October 2018</u>



## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(1))

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above document was served on October 26, 2018, by filing this document through the Patent Review Processing System as well as delivering a copy via electronic mail upon the following attorneys of record for the Petitioner:

Lead Counsel

David L. McCombs

HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP

david.mccombs.ipr@haynesboone.com

Back-up Counsel
Theodore M. Foster
HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP
ipr.theo.foster@haynesboone.com

John R. Emerson HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP Russell.emerson.ipr@haynesboone.com

Adam C. Fowles
HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP
adam.fowles.ipr@haynesboone.com

Date: October 30, 2018

/ Reza Mirzaie /

RUSS AUGUST & KABAT 12424 Wilshire Blvd., 12<sup>th</sup> Fl. Los Angeles, CA 90025 (310) 826-7474 Reza Mirzaie Reg. No. 69,138 Attorney for Patent Owner

